
 1 28978 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28978 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR COMPETITION 
ATHLETIC SURFACES, INC. RELATED TO CONTRACT NO. 
Y-16-002-201, RESURFACING AND REPAIRS OF VARIOUS 
TENNIS COURTS WITH THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 92/100 DOLLARS 
($50,679.92), FOR A NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-
NINE AND 92/100 DOLLARS ($204,329.92), AND TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY AND 08/100 DOLLARS ($670.08). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Competition Athletic 

Surfaces, Inc. related to Contract No. Y-16-002-201, resurfacing and repairs of various tennis 

courts with the City of Chattanooga, for an increased amount of $50,679.92, for a new contract 

amount of $204,329.92, and to release the remaining contingency amount of $670.08. 

ADOPTED: March 28, 2017 

/mem 


